THE INSTITUTE THE INFORMATION OF THE INFORMATION OF THE INSTITUTE OF THE INFORMATION OF T

PHONE: (717) 783-5417 FAX: (717) 783-2664 irrc@irrc.state.pa.us http://www.irrc.state.pa.us

INDEPENDENT REGULATORY REVIEW COMMISSION

333 MARKET STREET, 14TH FLOOR, HARRISBURG, PA 17101

June 13, 2016

DAVID SUMNER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

LESLIE LEWIS JOHNSON, CHIEF COUNSEL

GEORGE D. BEDWICK, CHAIRMAN JOHN F. MIZNER, ESQ., VICE-CHAIRMAN

W. RUSSELL FABER MURRAY UFBERG, ESQ.

DENNIS A. WATSON, ESQ.

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 400 North Street 2nd Floor, North Wing Harrisburg, PA 17120

JUN 1 5 2016

RECEIVED

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Regulation #57-304 (IRRC #3061) L - 2014 - 240436/ Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Implementation of the Alternative Energy Portfolio Standards Act of 2004

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

We received the above referenced resubmitted regulation today. It is scheduled for consideration and action at our public meeting on June 30, 2016, at 10:00 a.m. in the 14th Floor Conference Room, 333 Market Street, Harrisburg. Should there be a change to the date or time, we will contact you.

If you or your staff have questions about IRRC or the regulatory review process, you may contact Scott Schalles at 214-8955 or *sschalles@irrc.state.pa.us*, or Corinne Brandt at 783-6834 or *cbrandt@irrc.state.pa.us*. You may also find our website helpful. In addition to scheduled dates for final regulations, our website also contains a detailed explanation of the review process. The address is <u>www.irrc.state.pa.us</u>.

Very truly yours,

David Sumner Executive Director sfh

cc: Honorable Robert M. Tomlinson, Majority Chairman, Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure Committee

Honorable Lisa M. Boscola, Minority Chairman, Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure Committee

Honorable Robert W. Godshall, Majority Chairman, House Consumer Affairs Committee Honorable Peter J. Daley, II, Minority Chairman, House Consumer Affairs Committee Kriss Brown, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission